APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2, 1958

An Ordinance specially appropriating from the General Funds and Special Fund not otherwise appropriated of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, and reducing funds heretofore appropriated for the use of Departments of said City, to meet the extraordinary emergencies found to exist in the various Departments.

BE IT ORDAINED, By the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana;

Section 1. That therebe, and hereby is appropriated from the General Funds of said City, not otherwise appropriated, to meet the extraordinary emergencies found to exist for the expenditure of more money for the current year, 1958, than was set out in detail in the budget as finally adopted, and appropriations as finally made, the following sums to the Funds and Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana.

1.	Fire Department	
	# 33 Garage & Motors	500.00
	# 38 General Supplies	100,00
2	# 72 Equipment	1,230.00
2.	City Administration #265 Emergency Ambulance	4,500.00
3.	Barrett Law Bonds Outstanding	381.93
	Total	6,711.93

Section 2. That therebe, and hereby is, appropriated from the Special Funds of the respective departments of said City, not otherwise appropriated the following sums to the funds and Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana:

(pred)	Pa	rkin	g Metei	r		
	# #	57 25	Taxes Meter	Repairs		935.46 2,800.00
					Total	3,735.46

Section 3. That therebe, and hereby is, reduced from certain funds of the various Departments of said City, hereinafter referred to, for the reasons that the amounts previously appropriated are in excess of actual needs at this time, and these funds may be returned to the unappropriated funds of the General or Special $F_{\rm U}$ nds from which they were appropriated, as follows:

gand B	Fire Marshall F	und	1,230.00
2.	Parking Meter F # 72 Parking	'und Meters	2,800.00
		Total	4,030.00

Section 4. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after iss passage by the Common Council and its approval by the Mayor subject to the approval of the State Board of Tax Commissioners.

Passed and adopted by the Common ^Uouncil of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this <u>20th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1958.

S/ Thos.	L,	Lemon	Հնմետություն, բ.ք. 4,17 թ.179-աշատության անության ու էջ էջ <u>Հայտության տեստությունը կն</u> են հատուններու այնուննե
Presiding	0f	ficer	for month Maria is a first-sea and second a first of the Second Second Second Second Second Second Second Second

Attest: <u>S/ Mary Alice Dunlap</u> Clerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this <u>20th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1958, at the hour of <u>7:45</u> o'clock <u>P.M.</u>

S/ Mary Alice Dunlap Clerk-Treasurer 135

ورجيز مستقري ويرجع فالمالا الأرساسات

Approved and signed by me this 20th day of May, 1958, at the hour of $\underline{7:45}$ o'clock P.M.

S/ Thos. L. Lemon Thos. L. Lemon, Mayor